Summary total

% of Accepting suppliers and spend

This report represents a breakdown of suppliers based on five distinct card acceptance definitions that indicate their processing
sophistication.

▀ Level 2

▀ Level 1

▀ Level 3 summary

▀ AP card

▀ Level 3 line item

Card acceptance definitions
• Wells Fargo AP card (APC) – Supplier accepts payments through the Wells Fargo AP card solution.

• Level 3 (L3) line item – Supplier provides level 3 line item data in addition to detail on descriptions,quantities, and
order numbers from participating merchants.
• Level 3 (L3) summary item – Supplier provides level 3 summary item data in addition to detail on
descriptions,quantities, and order numbers from participating merchants.

• Level 2 (L2) – Supplier provides level 1 data and supplemental transaction data, including custom fields.

• Level 1 (L1) – Supplier processes commercial card transactions and provides receipt data.

• Non-acceptor (NA) – Supplier does not currently accept commercial cards.

September 2017 | Supplier Analysis and Onboarding 13

Acceptor Type Segmentation

# of
suppliers

% of
suppliers

# of
payments

% of
payments Total spend

% of
total spend

High probability 300 35% 1,505 35% $19,374,769 22%

Medium probability 388 46% 2,101 49% $51,312,900 58%

Low probability 159 19% 687 16% $18,057,757 20%

Totals 847 100% 4,293 100% $88,745,426 100%

▀ Med

▀ Low

▀ High

This report provides a breakdown of your accepting suppliers into three segments based on their industry’s historical AP card
acceptance rate.

% of suppliers and spend

City of Minot

September 2017 | Supplier Analysis and Onboarding 14

Industry Probability Segmentation

Initial ACH targeted suppliers detail - Top 100
Supplier name # of payments Total spend Average txn.

GRAHAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, 1 $2,863,810 $2,863,810

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 13 $1,788,381 $137,568

JOHN T. JONES CONSTRUCTION CO 5 $1,630,638 $326,128

STATE WATER COMMISSION 22 $1,509,407 $68,609